DESK FRAME 2 (DF2)
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/DESKLINE
DESK FRAME 2 (DF2)
The Desk Frame 2 (DF2) is, as the name indicates, a complete
frame from LINAK®. It is characterized by a rethought frame
concept, evolved around a new top frame called the Beam.
The Beam contains all electronics including the motor and all

LINAK.COM/DESKLINE
DF2 beam
Ordering example:
Mains cable:  9 = Without cable
Option:  0 = Standard
Mains voltage:  0 = 230 - 240 V / 50 Hz
 1 = 120 V / 60 Hz
Interface:  A = LINbus interface
Anticollision:  0 = Standard (sensor-based)
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Length  0 = Adjustable 1150 to 1750 mm
Colours:  A = All metal parts grey (RAL 9006)
 B = All metal parts black (RAL 9005)
 D = All metal parts white (RAL 9016)
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Packaging:  1 = Set-packed
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Motortype:  0 = Standard
Type:  DF2B = DESK FRAME 2 BEAM
DF2B    0    0    0    1    0    0    A    0    0    0    0    0    A    1    0    9
Item number Description
Mains voltage Colour Anti-Collision Packaging
DF2B00001 120 V AC, 60 Hz Grey Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
DF2B00002 120 V AC, 60 Hz Black Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
DF2B00003 120 V AC, 60 Hz White Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
DF2B00004 230 V AC, 50 Hz Grey Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
DF2B00005 230 V AC, 50 Hz Black Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
DF2B00006 230 V AC, 50 Hz White Desk Sensor™ 1 Set-packed
The following item numbers are available:
Profile Built-in length Stroke length Similar standard column
50 x 80 mm 560 518 (BIFMA 650  665 (BIFMA) DL6
70 x 70 mm 560 650 DL19
Dimensions column
DF2 columns
Ordering example:
Installation dim.:  517 = 517 mm
 475 = 475 mm (BIFMA)
Stroke length:  650 = 650 mm
 665 = 665 mm (BIFMA)
Option:  0 = Standard
Standard:  P = PLUS™ series
Colour:  A = Grey (RAL 9006)
 B = Black (RAL 9005)
 D = White (RAL 9016)
Mounting bracket:  0 = None
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Spindle type:  0 = 20 mm pitch (Standard)
Column type:  06 = 3-stage 50 x 80
 19 = 3-stage 70 x 70
Type:  DF2L = DESK FRAME 2 LEGS
DF2LS   06    0    1    0    0     0    A    P    0    650    517
The installation dimensions of the column (517/475 mm) plus the beam correspond to installation dimensions of our standard columns (560/518 mm).
Item number Description
Design Colour Dimensions
Installation / stroke
Packaging
DF2LS00001 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm Grey 475 mm / 665 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00002 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm Black 475 mm / 665 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00003 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm White 475 mm / 665 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00004 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm Grey 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00005 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm Black 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00006 3-stage; 50 x 80 mm White 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00008 3-stage; 70 x 70 mm Grey 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00009 3-stage; 70 x 70 mm Black 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
DF2LS00010 3-stage; 70 x 70 mm White 517 mm / 650 mm Set-packed
The following item numbers have already been created:
DF2L in BIFMA version is less stable in the full stroke length compared to a standard DF2L as it
has less overlap between the profiles.
DF2 cantilevers, desk panel and cable
Ordering example:
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Desk panel:  00 = None
 AD = DPG1K
 AE = DPG1M Full version
 AF = DPG1M Limited version
 AG = DPG1B full version
 AH = DPG1B Limited version
 AI = DPG1C Full version, inch
 AJ = DPG1C Full version, cm
 AL = DPG1C Limited version, inch
 AM = DPG1C Limited version, cm
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Mains cable:  00 = None
 AA = EU 0015869*, 2.0 m
 AB = UK 0015588, 3.2 m
 AC = US 0015942, 3.2 m
 AD = CH 0015833, 3.2 m
 AE = EU 0015562, 3.2 m
 AF = CH 0015618*, 2.0 m
 AG = US 0015862*, 3.2 m
 AI = KOR 0015864, 3.2 m
 AJ = JP 0015841, 3.2 m
Length  0 = 546 mm
Colours:  A = All metal parts grey (RAL 9006)
 B = All metal parts black (RAL 9005)
 D = All metal parts white (RAL 9016)
Mounting kit:  00 = None
 01 = 22 x ø4.5 x 20 mm screws beam,
          2 x ø4 x 35 mm screws for DPG and
          3 x 6.6 mm cable clamps
Packaging:  1 = SETPACK
Option:  0 = Standard
Option:  0 = Standard
Desk type:  T = T-desk
Type:  DF2C = DF2 Cantilever + Cable + Control
DF2C    T    0    0    1    01    A    0    AA    0    0    AE    0    0
* PVC-FreeTM
Item number Description
Mains cable Cantilever colour Desk panel Packaging
DF2C00001 US Grey DPG1C full version (inch) Set-packed
DF2C00002 US Black DPG1C full version (inch) Set-packed
DF2C00003 US White DPG1C full version (inch) Set-packed
DF2C00004 EU Grey DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
DF2C00005 EU Black DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
DF2C00006 EU White DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
DF2C00007 None Grey None Set-packed
DF2C00008 None Black None Set-packed
DF2C00009 None White None Set-packed
DF2C00010 EU Grey DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00011 EU Black DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00012 EU White DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00013 UK Grey DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00014 UK Grey  DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
DF2C00015 UK Black DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00016 UK Black DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
DF2C00017 UK White DPG1K Set-packed
DF2C00018 UK White DPG1C full version (cm) Set-packed
The following item numbers have already been created:
Dimension drawings
DF2 Cantlever
A
A